

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

17-18169

#### Date sent

28/09/2018

# Subject

Recruitment of Nurses Jan-Dec 2016

# Details of enquiry

Our request relates to the calendar year, 1 January 2016 to 31 December 2016 and the recruitment of nurses that are directly employed by the Trust.

Please provide the following information:

- 1. The total number of nurses recruited
- 2. The total cost of recruiting the nurses
- 3. The total number of nurses recruited using a recruitment agency
- 4. The total cost of recruiting the nurses using recruitment agencies

## Response Sent

Period Covered: 1 January to 31 December 2016

- The total number of nurses recruited Eight
- 2. The total cost of recruiting the nurses

Nil – Recruitment was via NHS Jobs website

- The total number of nurses recruited using a recruitment agency Nil
- 4. The total cost of recruiting the nurses using recruitment agencies Nil